ried to BIENVENIDO S. GABIONZA with postal address at 
Remedios Ville Subd., Lot 10, Blk. 9, Brgy. Salitran, Das-
mariñas City, Cavite and 2176-C Onyx Ave., Sta. Ana, Ma-
nila and for the satisfaction of the mortgaged debt which as 
of August 31, 2022 amounts to FOUR HUNDRED NINETY 
TWO THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED FORTY SIX PESOS & 
33/100 (Php492,646.33), exclusive of all legal fees and ex-
penses incidental to this foreclosure and sale, the under-
signed Sheriff will sell at public auction on December 15, 
2022 at 10:00 o'clock in the morning or soon thereafter in 
the Court Room of Branch 90, Regional Trial Court, Ground

[...]

TORRES, mortgagor, with residential and postal address 
at Lot 20 Blk. 2 Prime Homes, Bayan Luma 5, Imus, Cavite 
and BIk. 3 Lot 3 Ph. 3, Villa Celina Subd., Bayan Luma VII, 
Imus, Cavite, to satisfy the mortgage indebtedness which 
as of July 4, 2022 amounts to EIGHT HUNDRED FIFTY 
SEVEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED THIRTY SEVEN 
PESOS & 96/100 (P857,537.96), Philippine Currency, in-
cluding interest and penalties, but excluding attorney's fees, 
sheriff's fees and all other charges incidental to this foreclo-
sure and sale the undersigned will sell at public auction on 
NOVEMBER 22, 2022 at 10:00 A.M.